990210 01/26/10
MS817
Signal Conditioner & Pulse Isolator
Installation and Operating Instructions
KESSLER-ELLIS PRODUCTS
10 Industrial Way East
Eatontown, NJ 07724
800-631-2165 • 732-935-1320

 OFF   The unit is off.
 ON (constant)  The unit is loop powered.
Ordering Information
Example MS817   1 B ET
Series
Output Type
 1 = Open Collector & Isolated Pulse (STD)
Mounting:
 B= Nema 4X
 C= Explosion Proof
 D= DIN Rail
Options:
 ET= Extended Temp: -4° to 185°F (-20° to 85° C)
 T = Third 3/4” conduit entry for Explosion Proof Housing
 H2 =  0.875” Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
 HF2 =  0.5” Female NPT Hub fitting
 H3 =  1.125” Hole for NEMA4 mounting style
 HF3 =  0.75” Female NPT Hub fitting
Accessories: (add to end of part number)
 DR-4= 4” DIN Rail
Dimensions
3.
88
 (9
8.
5)
2.95 (75)
1.40 (35.5).89
(22.5)
DIN Rail Mount
4.92
(125)
4.92
(125)
4.21
(107)
4.21
(107)
Mounting holes molded
directly under cover screws.
Max. screw head .29"
(Typ. 4 places)
TOP VIEW
PANEL INSTALLED
To access terminals, remove
cover and 4 panel screws.
2.95
(75)
1.93
(49)
.18 (5)
.43
(11)
SIDE VIEW
Optional holes
or hub fitting
NEMA4X
4.75 -5
(121 - 127)
4.
9
- 5
.2
5
(1
24
 -
13
3)
5.9 - 7.7
(150 - 196)
3/4” NPT  (2) HLS.
(feed thru hubs)